## **PERSONNEL**

#2P RESOLUTION NO.

APPROVAL OF ZERO PERIOD PAY FOR ALEXIS CASSESE BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves one Zero Period per week for the 2015-16 school year, for a total of \$1,600.00 for Alexis Cassese, prorated, effective September 14, 2015. Motion by \_\_\_\_\_ Seconded by\_\_\_\_\_ Passed\_\_\_\_\_ Failed\_\_\_\_ DATED: December 02, 2015 #3P RESOLUTION NO. APPROVAL OF MATERNITY LEAVE FOR MARY BETH COMO, FRANKLIN AVENUE MIDDLE SCHOOL BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves a maternity leave for Mary Beth Como, Guidance Counselor at Franklin Avenue Middle School from February 25, 2016 to February 1, 2017. NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent of Schools is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution to Mary Beth Como. Seconded by\_\_\_\_\_ Motion by \_\_\_\_\_ Passed\_\_\_\_ Failed\_\_\_ DATED: December 02, 2015

#4P RESOLUTION NO.

## APPROVAL OF MATERNITY LEAVE FOR JENNIFER BEHRENS, FRANKLIN AVENUE MIDDLE SCHOOL

**BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves a maternity leave for Jennifer Behrens, Art Teacher at Franklin Avenue Middle School from January 29, 2016 to June 10, 2016.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Superintendent of Schools is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution to Jennifer Behrens.

Motion by		Seconded by		
Passed	Failed			
DATED:	December 02, 2015			
#5P		RESOLUTION NO.		
APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS				
<b>BE IT RESOLVED</b> that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the following as Substitute Teacher(s):				
	Ale	relyn Jost xandra Russo Icey Silvestri		
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that that above appointment(s) are subject to proof of compliance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1b, Criminal History Records Checks for Substitutes.				
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by		
DATED:	December 02, 2015			

#6P RESOLUTION NO.

## APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE PLAYGROUND/LUNCH AIDE(S) FOR THE 2015-16 SCHOOL YEAR

**BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of the following as Substitute Playground/Lunch Aide(s) for the 2015-16 School Year:

following as Substitute Plays	ground/Lunch Alde(s) for the	2015-16 SCHOOL Year:		
Name	Hourly rate	1		
Judith Schubert (Sub)	\$13.00			
Superintendent of Schools t above appointment(s) to th period of three months pu Criminal History Records ch	o make application for approde Commissioner of Education ursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7 eck.	ard hereby authorizes the val of the employment of the on an emergent basis for a .1c pending clearance of a		
Motion by Passed Failed	Seconded by			
Passed Failed				
DATED: December 02, 2015				
#7P		RESOLUTION NO.		
APPOINTMENT OF REPLACEMENT PLAYGROUND/LUNCH AIDE(S) FOR THE 2015-16 SCHOOL YEAR				
<b>BE IT RESOLVED</b> that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of the following as replacement Playground/Lunch Aide(s) for the 2015-16 School Year:				
Name	Hours	Hourly rate		
Christine Counsel- Fleischmann (CRS)	12.5 per week	\$13.00		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of the above appointment(s) to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check.  Motion by Seconded by Passed Failed				
DATED: December 02,				